Number: PROJECT NO. 53-22-02

Description: REPAIRS AND RESURFACING

GREAT LAKES AND TOWPATH SERVICE PLAZAS

MILEPOST 170.10

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: JUNE 2, 2022@2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$3,750,000.00)

Bids	
Business	Bid Total
The Shelly Company - Northeast Division	\$2,786,916.50
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,856,527.46
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.	\$3,779,481.70

THE SHELI	THE SHELLY COMPANY NORTHEAST DIVISION						
PROJECT NO. 53-22-02 (Ref. Nos. 1-23)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	100,600.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.75	\$176,050.00	
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2")	7,300.00	SQ.YD.	\$3.00	\$21,900.00	
4	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	5,400.00	CU.YD.	\$184.50	\$996,300.00	
5	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3,750.00	CU.YD.	\$255.00	\$956,250.00	
6	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	12,000.00	FOOT	\$2.75	\$33,000.00	
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	16,700.00	GALLON	\$2.85	\$47,595.00	
8	611	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.00	CU.YD.	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	
11	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.00	EACH	\$5.00	\$120.00	
12	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.00	EACH	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
14	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
15	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	21,484.00	FOOT	\$0.85	\$18,261.40	
16	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	480.00	FOOT	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	
17	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1,200.00	FOOT	\$0.85	\$1,020.00	
18	642	4" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	7.58	MILE	\$905.00	\$6,859.90	
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	96.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	
20	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	4,287.00	FOOT	\$4.00	\$17,148.00	
21	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	22.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	
22	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	84.00	EACH	\$96.55	\$8,110.20	
23	642	LANE ARROW, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	52.00	EACH	\$78.50	\$4,082.00	

Total: \$2,786,916.50

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 23)-----

\$2,786,916.50

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.						
PROJECT NO. 53-22-02 (Ref. Nos. 1-23)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	100,600.00	SQ.YD.	\$2.55	\$256,530.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2")	7,300.00	SQ.YD.	\$2.55	\$18,615.00
4	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	5,400.00	CU.YD.	\$215.00	\$1,161,000.00
5	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3,750.00	CU.YD.	\$265.00	\$993,750.00
6	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	12,000.00	FOOT	\$0.15	\$1,800.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	16,700.00	GALLON	I \$2.30	\$38,410.00
8	611	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.00	CU.YD.	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$135,750.00	\$135,750.00
11	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.00	EACH	\$7.50	\$180.00
12	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.00	EACH	\$137.50	\$3,300.00
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	21,484.00	FOOT	\$0.83	\$17,831.72
16	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	480.00	FOOT	\$3.98	\$1,910.40
17	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1,200.00	FOOT	\$0.81	\$972.00
18	642	4" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	7.58	MILE	\$902.34	\$6,839.74
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	96.00	FOOT	\$14.87	\$1,427.52
20	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	4,287.00	FOOT	\$3.92	\$16,805.04
21	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	22.00	EACH	\$146.32	\$3,219.04
22	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	84.00	EACH	\$96.55	\$8,110.20
23	642	LANE ARROW, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	52.00	EACH	\$78.40	\$4,076.80

Total: \$2,856,527.46

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 23)------

\$2,856,527.46

CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.						
PROJECT NO. 53-22-02 (Ref. Nos. 1-23)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	100,600.00	SQ.YD.	\$5.75	\$578,450.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2")	7,300.00	SQ.YD.	\$5.00	\$36,500.00
4	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	5,400.00	CU.YD.	\$250.00	\$1,350,000.00
5	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3,750.00	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,125,000.00
6	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	12,000.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$12,000.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	16,700.00	GALLON	\$2.00	\$33,400.00
8	611	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.00	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
11	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$480.00
12	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
15	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	21,484.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$26,855.00
16	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	480.00	FOOT	\$5.40	\$2,592.00
17	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1,200.00	FOOT	\$1.10	\$1,320.00
18	642	4" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	7.58	MILE	\$1,220.00	\$9,247.60
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	96.00	FOOT	\$21.00	\$2,016.00
20	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	4,287.00	FOOT	\$5.30	\$22,721.10
21	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	22.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
22	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	84.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$12,600.00
23	642	LANE ARROW, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	52.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$7,800.00

Total: \$3,779,481.70

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 23)------

\$3,779,481.70